
     

Year 12 2020/21 Assessment Calendar 
TERM FOUR 2020 

 
 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
 

1A 
12/10   13/10  14/10 

 
15/10 
 

16/10 
 

 
2B 

19/10 
 

20/10 
 

21/10 22/10 
 

23/10 
 

 
3A 

26/10 27/10 
 

28/10 
 

29/10 
 

30/10 
 

 
4B 

2/11 
 

3/11 
 

4/11 
 

5/11 
 

6/11 
 

 
5A 

7/11 8/11 9/11 
 

10/11 
 

13/11 

 
6B 

16/11 
PDHPE 
D&T 
 

17/11 
 

18/11 
 

19/11 
 

20/11 
 

 
7A 

23/11 
Software Design 
Engineering Studies 
Food Technology 
Legal Studies 

24/11 25/11 
 

26/11 27/11 
 

 
8B 

30/11 
IPT 
Geography 
English Advanced 
English Standard 
Ancient History 

1/12 
 

2/12 3/12 
 

4/12 
 

9A 7/12 
Earth & Enviro Science  
French Beginners 
Maths Ext 2 
Maths Ext 1 
Maths Advanced 
Maths Standard 
Studies of Religion II 
Economics 
Business Studies 
D&T 
Hospitality 

8/12 
 

9/12 
 

10/12 
 

11/12 
 

 
10B 

14/12 
English Ext 2 
Modern History 
 

15/12 16/12 
 

17/12 
School Development 
Day 
(No Students) 

18/12 
School Development 
Day 
(No Students) 



     

Year 12 -TERM ONE 2020 
 

Week MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
 

1A 
25/1  26/1 

 
27/1 
School 
Development Day 

28/1 
Biology Depth Study 

29/1 
 

 
2B 

1/2 
Physics depth study 

2/2 
 

3/2 
Swimming 
Carnival 

4/2 
Maths Adv 

5/2 
Maths Ext 1 
 

3A 8/2 9/2 
 

10/2 11/2 12/2 
Chemistry 

 
4B 

15/2 
 

16/2 17/2 
 

18/2 
 

19/2 
 

 
5A 

 

22/2 
History Ext 
 

23/2 
 

24/2 25/2 
 

26/2 
 

 
6B 

1/3 
PDHPE 
Society and Culture 
IPT 
Geography 
Ancient History 
CAFS 

2/3 3/3 4/3 5/3 
Music Ext-
Musicology & 
Performance 

 
7A 

8/3 Black out Period 
Hospitality 
 

9/3 10/3 
 

11/3 12/3 

 
8B 

15/3 16/3 
 

17/3 
 

18/3 
 

19/3 

 
9A 

22/10 
Year 12 Assessment Period begins featuring tasks in the following subject areas. 
 
Assessment schedules issued in term 4 detail nature of tasks and specific task notifications, 
distributed to students prior to the assessment period.  
 
Society and Culture                           Legal Studies                        Engineering Studies 
Design and Technology                     Food Technology                  CAFS 
Music 1                                              Music 2                                  Modern History  
English Adv                                        English Standard                  English Extension 1 
Business Studies                               Geography                            Economics 
Biology                                               Software Design                   Maths Standard 
Maths Advanced                                Studies of Religion               Hospitality 
Maths Extension 1                             Earth and Environmental     Chemistry 
Physics                                               French Beginners                Maths Ext 2 
 

10B 
 

29/3 
Year 12 Assessment 
Period 

30/3 
 

31/3 1/4 Good Friday  

 



     

Year 12 - TERM TWO 2020 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

 
1A 

19/4 
School Development 
Day  
(No Students) 

20/4 
 

21/4 
 

22/4 
 

23/4 
 

 
2B 

26/4 
English Ext 2 

27/4 28/4 
 

29/4 
 

30/4 

 
3A 

3/5 
IPT 

4/5 5/5 
 

6/5 
 

7/5 
 

 
4B 

10/5 
Physics  
 

11/5 12/5 13/5 14/5 

 
5A 

17/5 18/5 19/5 
 

20/5 
 

21/5 
 

 
6B 

24/5 
Biology  
PDHPE 
Earth & Environmental 

25/5 26/5 
 

27/5 
 

28/5 
Music Ext -
Musicology & 
Performance 

 
7A 

31/5 
Society and Culture 
Ancient History 

1/6 
 

2/6 
 

7/6 
 

8/6 
Music 1 
Music 2 

 
8B 

7/6 
Chemistry (Weeks 8 &9) 
Maths Ext 1 
English Standard 
Engineering Studies 
Food Technology 
Hospitality 

8/6 9/6 
 

10/6 
 

11/6 
 

 
9A 

14/6 
Queen’s Birthday 
Holiday 

15/6 
Maths Ext 2 
Maths Standard 
Maths Advanced 
Modern History 
English Advanced 
English Ext 1 
Studies of Religion 
Legal Studies 
Economics 
CAFS 

16/6 17/6 
 

18/6 
 

 
 

10B 

21/6 
English Ext 2 
Software Design 
Business Studies 
Visual Arts 

22/6 23/6 24/6 
 

25/6 

 
  



     

Year 12 - TERM THREE 2020 
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
 
 

1A 

22/7 
School Development Day  
(No Students) 
 

13/7 
History Ext 

14/7 
 

15/7 
 

16/7 
 

 
 

2B 

19/7 
Music 1 
Music 2 
Music Ext Musicology & 
Performance 
Visual Arts 

20/7 21/7 
 

22/7 
 

23/7 
 

 
 

3A 

26/7 
Year 12 Blackout Period 
commences 

27/7 28/7 
 

29/7 
 

30/7 
 

 
4B 

 

2/8 3/8 4/8 
 

5/8 
 

6/8 

 
 

5A 

9/8 
Year 12 Trial HSC Exams 
commence 
 
All Subjects 

10/8 
 

11/8 
 

12/8 
 

13/8 
 

 
 

6B 

16/8 
Year 12 Trial HSC Exams 
 
All Subjects 

17/8 
 

18/8 19/8 
 

20/8 

 
 

7A 

23/8 
 

24/8 25/8 
 

26/8 
 

27/8 
 

 
 

8B 

30/8 31/8 1/9 
 

2/9 
 

3/9 
 

 
 

9A 

6/9 7/9 8/9 
 

9/9 
 

10/9 

 
 

10B 

13/9 14/9 15/9 
 

16/9 17/9 
 

  
 
 
 


