## Year 12 2020/21 Assessment Calendar TERM FOUR 2020

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
	12/10	13/10	14/10	15/10	16/10
1A					
	19/10	20/10	21/10	22/10	23/10
2B					
3A	26/10	27/10	28/10	29/10	30/10
4B	2/11	3/11	4/11	5/11	6/11
	7/11	8/11	9/11	10/11	13/11
5A					
6B	16/11 PDHPE D&T	17/11	18/11	19/11	20/11
	23/11	24/11	25/11	26/11	27/11
7A	Software Design Engineering Studies Food Technology Legal Studies				
8B	30/11 IPT Geography English Advanced English Standard Ancient History	1/12	2/12	3/12	4/12
9A	7/12 Earth & Enviro Science French Beginners Maths Ext 2 Maths Ext 1 Maths Advanced Maths Standard Studies of Religion II Economics Business Studies D&T Hospitality	8/12	9/12	10/12	11/12
10B	14/12 English Ext 2 Modern History	15/12	16/12	17/12 School Development Day (No Students)	18/12 School Development Day (No Students)

## **Year 12 -TERM ONE 2020**

Week	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
1A	25/1	26/1	27/1 School Development Day	28/1 Biology Depth Study	29/1
2B	1/2 Physics depth study	2/2	3/2 Swimming Carnival	4/2 Maths Adv	5/2 Maths Ext 1
3A	8/2	9/2	10/2	11/2	12/2 Chemistry
4B	15/2	16/2	17/2	18/2	19/2
5A	22/2 History Ext	23/2	24/2	25/2	26/2
6B	1/3 PDHPE Society and Culture IPT Geography Ancient History CAFS	2/3	3/3	4/3	5/3 Music Ext- Musicology & Performance
7A	8/3 Black out Period Hospitality	9/3	10/3	11/3	12/3
0.0	15/3	16/3	17/3	18/3	19/3
9A	9A  22/10 Year 12 Assessment Period begins featuring tasks in the following subject areas.  Assessment schedules issued in term 4 detail nature of tasks and specific task notification distributed to students prior to the assessment period.				
	Society and Culture Design and Technology Music 1 English Adv Business Studies Biology Maths Advanced Maths Extension 1 Physics	Legal Studies Food Technology Music 2 English Standard Geography Software Design Studies of Religion Earth and Environmental French Beginners		Engineering Studies CAFS Modern History English Extension 1 Economics Maths Standard Hospitality Chemistry Maths Ext 2	
10B	29/3 Year 12 Assessment Period	30/3	31/3	1/4	Good Friday

## **Year 12 - TERM TWO 2020**

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
1A	19/4 School Development Day (No Students)	20/4	21/4	22/4	23/4
2B	26/4 English Ext 2	27/4	28/4	29/4	30/4
3A	3/5 IPT	4/5	5/5	6/5	7/5
4B	10/5 Physics	11/5	12/5	13/5	14/5
5A	17/5	18/5	19/5	20/5	21/5
6B	24/5 Biology PDHPE Earth & Environmental	25/5	26/5	27/5	28/5 Music Ext - Musicology & Performance
7A	31/5 Society and Culture Ancient History	1/6	2/6	7/6	8/6 Music 1 Music 2
8B	7/6 Chemistry (Weeks 8 &9) Maths Ext 1 English Standard Engineering Studies Food Technology Hospitality	8/6	9/6	10/6	11/6
9A	14/6 Queen's Birthday Holiday	15/6 Maths Ext 2 Maths Standard Maths Advanced Modern History English Advanced English Ext 1 Studies of Religion Legal Studies Economics CAFS	16/6	17/6	18/6
10B	21/6 English Ext 2 Software Design Business Studies Visual Arts	22/6	23/6	24/6	25/6

## Year 12 - TERM THREE 2020

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
1A	22/7 School Development Day (No Students)	13/7 History Ext	14/7	15/7	16/7
2B	19/7 Music 1 Music 2 Music Ext Musicology & Performance Visual Arts	20/7	21/7	22/7	23/7
3A	26/7 Year 12 Blackout Period commences	27/7	28/7	29/7	30/7
4B	2/8	3/8	4/8	5/8	6/8
	•				
5A	9/8 Year 12 Trial HSC Exams commence All Subjects	10/8	11/8	12/8	13/8
6B	16/8 Year 12 Trial HSC Exams All Subjects	17/8	18/8	19/8	20/8
7A	23/8	24/8	25/8	26/8	27/8
8B	30/8	31/8	1/9	2/9	3/9
9A	6/9	7/9	8/9	9/9	10/9
10B	13/9	14/9	15/9	16/9	17/9